Net interest income –163 –147 –486 –415 –644 –573
Leasehold fees –13 –11 –36 –35 –48 –47
Income from property management 352 365 997 1,110 1,312 1,425

Changes in value
   Properties, unrealised 79 75 280 29 –20 –272
   Properties, realised 0 0 0 –29 –4 –32
   Income from sales of development properties 27 41 187 459 250 522
   Costs from sales of development properties –23 –23 –147 –370 –198 –421
   Derivatives, unrealised –9 –514 –223 –477 59 –194
Profit/loss before tax 426 –56 1,094 723 1,399 1,027

Current tax –14 –16 –37 –35 –46 –44
Deferred tax –88 24 –217 –73 –278 –134
Net profit/loss for the period 324 –48 840 614 1,076 850
Total comprehensive income for the period 324 –48 840 614 1,076 850

The net profit/loss for the period and the comprehensive income for the period are entirely attributable to the parent company’s shareholders.
Average number of shares 630,529 630,529 630,529 630,529 630,529 630,529
Earnings per share before and after dilution, SEK 0.51 –0.08 1.33 0.97 1.71 1.35

 17

Q3. 2025
Interim report

Segment reporting

2025 Jan–Sept

Amounts in SEK m Properties

Project
develop-

ment 1) TL Bygg

Project and
construc-
tion work Eliminations

Non-
allocated

items The Group

Rental income 2,242 - - - –45 - 2,197
Net sales, project and construction
work - - 673 673 –379 - 294
Net sales 2,242 - 673 673 –424 - 2,491

Property management costs –638 - - - 35 - –603
Project and construction work costs - –4 –652 –656 367 - –289
Gross profit/loss 1,604 –4 21 17 –22 - 1,599

Central administration –67 –7 - –7 2 - –73
Profit from associated companies - - - - - –7 –7
Net interest income - - 3 3 –3 –486 –486
Leasehold fees –36 - - - - - –36
Income from property management 1,500 –11 23 12 –22 –493 997

Changes in value 2) 280 40 - 40 - –223 98
Tax - - - - - –254 –254
Net profit/loss for the period 1,781 29 23 52 –22 –970 840

Investments and acquisitions 1,806 271 - 271 - - 2,077
Assets, at the end of the period 60,671 1,527 229 1,755 - 1,327 63,753

1) The profit within project development mainly refers to costs of investigations at early project stages and ongoing development projects.
2) �Properties, unrealised SEK 280 million (SEK 29 m). Properties, realised SEK 0 million (SEK –29 m). Earnings sales development properties SEK 40 million (SEK 89 m).

Unrealised change in value, derivatives SEK –223 million (SEK –477 m).

2024 Jan–Sept

Amounts in SEK m Properties

Project
develop-

ment 1) TL Bygg

Project and
construc-
tion work Eliminations

Non-
allocated

items The Group

Rental income 2,297 - - - –49 - 2,249
Net sales, project and construction